
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/054964-2025 

Award

Biodiversity Monitoring_STGE project

Peabody Trust

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-054964
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-059690 
Published 9 September 2025, 12:05pm

Scope 

Reference

C10543-PB0028

Description

Provided 5 year Biodiversity Monitoring after the delivery of the STGE project

To view this notice, please click here:

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=979026477

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/054964-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/054964-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=979026477


Page 2 to 5

Contract 1. Biodiversity Monitoring_STGE project

Supplier

RSK BIOCENSUS LIMITED

Contract value

£54,255 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

14 March 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

9 September 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

10 September 2025 to 1 April 2030

4 years, 6 months, 22 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications



Page 3 to 5

38341500 - Contamination-monitoring devices

38344000 - Pollution-monitoring devices

50000000 - Repair and maintenance services

98390000 - Other services

Information about tenders 

1 tender received

1 tender assessed in the final stage:

0 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

0 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - limited competition

Supplier 



Page 4 to 5

RSK BIOCENSUS LIMITED

Spring Lodge, 172 Chester Road

Helsby, Frodsham

WA6 0AR

United Kingdom

Email: enquiries@rskbiocensus.com

Region: UKD63 - Cheshire West and Chester

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. Biodiversity Monitoring_STGE project

Contracting authority 

Peabody Trust

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PYJY-3925-DVJD

45 Westminster Bridge Road

London

SE1 7JB

United Kingdom

mailto:enquiries@rskbiocensus.com


Page 5 to 5

Email: kayleigh.goater@peabody.org.uk

Region: UKI44 - Lewisham and Southwark

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:kayleigh.goater@peabody.org.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Biodiversity Monitoring_STGE project
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	RSK BIOCENSUS LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	Peabody Trust


		2025-09-11T14:10:45+0100
	TCPDF




